IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JOHNNY HUGHES WALKER, JR., Appellant, vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent. No. 54393 FILED SEP 2 3 2009 TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY S. Your A DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

This is a proper person appeal from a purported decision of the district court. Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County; Donald M. Mosley, Judge.

On August 20, 2009, appellant filed a proper person notice of appeal from a purported decision of the district court entered on August 18, 2009. However, a review of the documents before this court indicates that the district court did not make a decision, oral or written, on any pending document on August 18, 2009. To the extent that appellant sought to appeal from the denial of his motion for equitable tolling, the district court had not yet reached a decision on the motion when appellant

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA filed his notice of appeal. Accordingly, because appellant failed to designate an appealable order, we

ORDER this appeal DISMISSED.¹

J. Parraguirre J. Douglas J. Pickering

 cc: Hon. Donald M. Mosley, District Judge Johnny Hughes Walker Jr.
Attorney General Catherine Cortez Masto/Carson City Clark County District Attorney David J. Roger Eighth District Court Clerk

¹We have considered all documents submitted in this matter, and we conclude that no relief is warranted for the reason set forth above.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA